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Key Indicator – 4.1 Physical Facilities  

 
4.1.1 Availability of adequate infrastructure and physical facilities viz., 

classrooms, laboratories, ICT facilities, cultural activities, gymnasium, 

yoga centre etc. in the institution 

 

 

 

                                                        

 

          

Criterion IV 
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Room No. Name of the Room

Mesurement of Class 

Rooms & 

Laboratiors

Total Size 

(in Sq.ft)

1
Shivaji Uni.Distance Edu. Center

11'.0x8.9"                                 

             1a YCMOU Nashik Distance Study Center    24.0'x10.9"

2 Chairman/ Secretary  Chamber 11'.0x8.9" 97.9

3 Sanstha Office 18.0'x12.0" 216

4 Guest Room 18.0'x12.0" 216

5 Cultural/Lecture Hall with ICT Facility 49.0'x23.6" 1156.4

6
Lecture Hall / Digital Room with ICT 

Facility
32.0'x15.0" 480

7 NSS Office 20.0'x20.5" 410

8 Lecture Hall 40.0'x20.5" 820

9 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

10 Lecture Hall 34.0'x20.5" 697

11 Lecture Hall 45.6'x16.4" 747.84

12 Lecture Hall 40.2"x20.5" 824.1

13 Lecture Hall 40.2"x20.5" 824.1

14 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

15 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

16 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

17 Lecture Hall 29.5'x20.5" 604.75

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, 

Gadhinglaj, Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.

Mesurement of Infrastructure & Physical Facilities

Building No.2(Ground Floor)

Building No.1(Ground Floor)

359.5
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18

Department of Physics

Lab 1                                     

Dark Room                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

38.0'x22.0"   

15.0'x22.0" 

1166

18a
Lab2

Semi Dark Room

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

38.0'x22.0"   

22.0x11.6

1091.2

19 Department of Zoology  25.0'x22.0" 550

20 Department of Botany 1 25.0'x22.0" 550

21 Department of Botany 2 25.0'x22.0" 550

22              

22a         

22b

 Controlar of Exam Office

Strong room

SRPD Room

20.0'x15.0"           

8.0'x4.0"

6.0x10.0

338

23 Toilet  8.0'x7.0" 56

24                             

24a

Principal Cabin                 

 Rest Room

22.4'x12.0"  

12.0'x10.0"
388.8

25 Meeting Hall 29.6'x15.6"  461.76

26 Enquiry Room 10.0'x8.0"  80

27 Adminstrative Office 29.8'x27.8"  828.44

28 Staff Room 27.0'x20.0"  540

29 Pantry 13.6'x11.6"  157.76

30 Non-Grant Office                                   
25.0'x22.0"  

13.6'x11.6"  
707.76

                                                            

31                   

32               

33a                                 

33                   

34                       

34a

Chemistry Department 

Chemistry Lab 4                         

Store Room

HOD Cabin

Chemistry Lab 1

Chemistry Lab 2                   

Chemistry Lab 3

                                       

25.0'x22.0"  

21.7'x11.0"  

21.7'x11.0"  

38.0'x22.0"  

19.0'x22.0" 

19.0'x22.0"  

2699.4

Building No.3 (Ground Floor)
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35
a. Department of Microbiology                      

b. Department of Electronics 

20'x22.0                    

20'x22.0          

440                         

440

36 Department of Food Science 25'x22.0 550

37 Lecture Hall 24.8'x22.0" 545.6

38 Lecture Hall 25.6'x22.0" 563.2

39
Lecture Hall/Seminar Hall with ICT 

Facility 
38.0'x22.0" 836

40 B.Sc. - Animation with ICT Facility 22.0'x15.0" 330

41 Post Gragudate Co- Ordinator Office 12.0'x10.0" 120

42

Department of Library - 1                                                                                                                                                                               

Issue Counter                                             

Librarian Cabin                                                         

Stack Room                                      

Waiting Space

13.6'x10.6" 

12.0'x12.0'                               

35.0'x27.0'

15.0x 14.0'

1443.16

43 Student Reading Room  
40.0'x14.6" 

17.0'x11.6"
781.2

44

Library - 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Reading Room                                                     

Reference Section                      

17.0"x11.6" 

13.6'x11.6" 

35.6'x23.0"  

10.0'x10.0"

1273.76

45 Facility Center 13.6"x10.0" 136

46 Language Lab. 12.0'x22.0" 264

47 IQAC Room 12.0'x22.0" 264

48 UGC Co-ordinator Office 8.0'x7.0" 56

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Computer Department                      

Lab.-5                                               

Lab-4                                                  

Server Room                                                

HOD Cabin                                              

Lab-3                                                      

Lab -2                                                                                                                   

Lab-1

                                     

25.6"x22.0" 

25.6"x22.0"          

8.0'x6.0"           

13.4'x9.0"                          

16.0'x22.0" 

16.0'x22.0" 

17.0'x22.0"

2372.4

1st Floor 
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56 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

57 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

58 Lecture Hall 12.6x22.6 284.76

59  Lecture Hall 26.6x22.6 601.16

60 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

61 Lecture Hall 15.6'.0x26.6" 414.96

62 Cultural Hall 71.6'x43.6" 3121.76

63 Lecture Hall 28.3'x22.0" 622.6

64 Department of Statistics/ Mathematics 38'.0x22.0" 836

65

65a

Ladies Toilet

Gents Toilet
13.0'x22.0" 286

66 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

67 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

68 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

69 Chemistry Lab 4                    33.6'x16.0" 537.6

70
Ladies Toilet/Rest Room                              

Changing Room

26.0'x16.8"                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

16.0'x8.0" 
564.8

71 Ladies Faculty Toilet 16.0'x8.0" 128

72 Gents Staff Faculty Toilet 16.0'x16.0" 256

73 Lecture Hall 20.80x17.6 366.08

74 Lecture Hall 25.69x27.66 710.58

75 Lecture Hall 17.29x19.39 335.25

76

76a

Gents Toilet                                    

Genretor Room                                         

18..0'x12.0" 

14.0'x11.6"
378

77 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

78 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

79 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

80 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

81 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

82 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

2 nd Floor

Building No 4

Ground Floor

 1st Floor

 2nd Floor

Building No5
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83 20 Rooms

Ground Floor 3458.9

First Floor 3458.9

Second Floor 3458.9

                          

84              

85               

86                                   

87               

Gymkhana                                       Gents 

Gym                                    Boy's Changing  

Room                        Girls Changing Room                                           

Ladies Toilet                        

                                              

22.0'x22.0"           

11.0'x11.0"             

11.0'x11.0"                                                                                                         

10.0'x8.0"                       

806

                     

88             

89                

90                   

91                

92                

93

Gymkhana -                                     NCC 

Office                                   NCC 

Classroom                   Gymkhnana & 

Physicial Office                                         

Gents Toilet - 1                                   Gents 

Toilet - 2                                    Ladies 

Gym

                                              

16.0'x11.0"           

24.0'x11.0"  

20.0'x10.6"             

20.0'x10.6"               

8.0'x4.0"                   

22.0'x22.0"               

1380

94 Lecture Hall 21.0x23.0 483

95 Lecture Hall 21.0x23.0 483

96 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

97 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

98 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

99 Mallakhamb Jim. 69.0'x22.0"   1518

100 Karmveer Canteen - 1 45.0'x14.0" 630

101 Shivraj Canteen - 2 52.0'x13.0" 676

102
Placement Cell/ Counselling 

Cell Office
28.0'x20.0' 560

103

Student Personality Development 

and Women Empowerment Board 

Office

28.0'x20.0' 560

1st Floor

Building No.8

2nd Floor

Other Buildings

Ground Floor

 Ladies Hostel (Building No.6 )

Building No.7

Ground Floor
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Sr.No
Room 

No.
Name of the Room

Mesurement of 

Class Rooms 
Total Size Sq.ft

1 5 Cultural/Lecture Hall with ICT Facility 49.0'x23.6" 1156.4

2 6 Digital Room with ICT Facility 32.0'x15.0" 480

3 8 Lecture Hall 40.0'x20.5" 820

4 9 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

5 10 Lecture Hall 34.0'x20.5" 697

6 11 Lecture Hall 45.6'x16.4" 747.84

7 12 Lecture Hall 40.2"x20.5" 824.1

8 13 Lecture Hall 40.2"x20.5" 824.1

9 14 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

10 15 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

11 16 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.5" 410

12 17 Lecture Hall 29.5'x20.5" 604.75

13 37 Lecture Hall 24.8'x22.0" 545.6

14 38 Lecture Hall 25.6'x22.0" 563.2

15 39 Lecture Hall/Seminar Hall with ICT 

Facility 
38.0'x22.0" 836

16 56 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

17 57 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

18 58 Lecture Hall 12.6x22.6 284.76

19 59 Lecture Hall 26.6x22.6 601.16

20 60 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

21 61 Lecture Hall 15.6'.0x26.6" 414.96

22 63 Lecture Hall 28.3'x22.0" 622.6

23 66 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

24 67 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

Buidling No.3 2nd Floor

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj, Tal- 

Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.

Mesurement of Lecture Hall / Class Rooms 

Buidling No.3 1st Floor

Building No.1 Ground Floor

Building No.2 Ground Floor



Page 225 68 Lecture Hall 38.0'x22.6" 858.8

26 73 Lecture Hall 20.80x17.6 366.08

27 74 Lecture Hall 25.69x27.66 710.58

28 75 Lecture Hall 17.29x19.39 335.25

29 77 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

30 78 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

31 79 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

32 80 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

33 81 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

34 82 Lecture Hall 20.0'x20.0" 400

35 89 NCC Classroom 24.0x11.0 264

36 94 Lecture Hall 21.0x23.0 483

37 95 Lecture Hall 21.0x23.0 483

38 96 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

39 97 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

40 98 Lecture Hall 21.0x15.0 315

Grand Total 22802.18

Buidling No.8 2nd Floor

Buidling No.4 1st Floor

Buidling No.4 2nd Floor

Buidling No.5 Ground Floor

Buidling No.7 1st Floor
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Sr.No Room No. Name of the Room
Mesurement of Class 

Rooms & Laboratiors
Total Size

1 18

Department of Physics

Lab 1                                     

Dark Room                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

38.0'x22.0"   15.0'x22.0" 
1166

18a
Lab2

Semi Dark Room

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

38.0'x22.0"   22.0x11.6
1091.2

2 19 Zoology Lab 1 25.0'x22.0" 550

20 Botany Lab 1 25.0'x22.0"

21 Botany Lab  2 25.0'x22.0"

31 Chemistry Lab 4  25.0'x22.0" 

32 Chemistry Store Room  21.7'x11.0" 

33 Chemistry Lab 1  38.0'x22.0"

33 a HOD Cabin 21.7'x11.0"  

34 Chemistry Lab 2 19.0'x22.0" 

34 a Chemistry Lab 3 19.0'x22.0"  

69 Chemistry Lab 5 33.6'x24.0"  

a.Microbiology  Lab                  20'x22.0                           440

b.Electronics Lab 20'x22.0   440

6 36  Food Science Lab 25'x22.0 550

7 40  Animation Lab 22.0'x15.0" 330

8 46 Language Lab. 12.0'x22.0" 264

4

5

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj, 

Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.

Mesurement of  Laboratiors

1100

3505.8

35

3



Page 249 Computer Lab 5 25.6"x22.0" 

50 Computer Lab 4 25.6"x22.0"  

51 Server Room 8.0'x6.0" 

52 Computer Dept. HOD Cabin 13.4'x9.0"  

53 Computer Lab 3 16.0'x22.0" 

54 Computer Lab 2 16.0'x22.0" 

55 Computer Lab 1 17.0'x22.0"

Statistics Lab 19.0'x11.0"

Mathematics Lab 19.0'x11.0"

12645.4Total

9

64

2372.4

83610



Sr.No Room No. Name of the Room Mesurement Total Size

1

                          

84               

85               

86                                   

87               

Gymkhana -                                              

1. Gents Gym                                   

2. Boys Changing  Room                       

3. Girls Changing Room                                           

4. Ladies Toilet                        

                                              

22.0'x22.0"           

11.0'x11.0"             

11.0'x11.0"                                                                                                         

10.0'x8.0"                       

806

2

88           89                

90

                                  

91

92

93

Gymkhana -   Ist Floor                                           

1. NCC Office                                  

2. NCC Class Room                      

3. Gymkhana office & Physical 

Director Office                                               

4. Gents Toilet -

5.Gents Toilet 

6. Ladies Gym.

                                              

16.0'x11.0"           

24.0'x11.0"             

20.0'x10.6" 

              8.0'x4.0"                   

8.0'x4.0"  

20.0x20.0

1327

3 99 5. Mallakhamb Jim. 69.0'x22.0"   1518

Total 3651

Mesurement of Gymkhana

I St Floor

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, 

Gadhinglaj, Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.



Sr.No Room No Name of Room

1 5 Cultural / Lecture Hall

2 6  Lecture Hall

3 18 Physics Lab

4 19 Zoology Lab

5 20 Botony Lab

6 24 Principal Cabin

7 39 Lecture Hall/ Seminar Hall

8 40 B.Sc Animation ab

9 49 Computer Lab  No - 5

10 50 Computer Lab  No - 4

11 53 Computer Lab  No - 3

12 54 Computer Lab  No - 2

13 55 Computer Lab  No - 1

14 69 Chemistry Lab No.5

15 73 Lecture Hall 

16 74 Lecture Hall 

17 75 Lecture Hall 

Rooms With ICT Facility

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, 

Gadhinglaj, Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.
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Sr.No
Room 

No.
Name of the Room Mesurement Total Size

1 42

Department of Library - 1                                                                                                                                                                               

Issue Center                                            

Librarian Cabin                                                         

Stack Room                                      

Waiting Space

13.6'x10.6" 

12.0'x12.0"                               

35.0'x27.0'' 

15.0'x14.0'    

1443.16

2 43 Student Reading Room  
40.0'x14.6" 

17.0'x11.6"
781.2

3 44

Library - 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Reading Room                                                     

Reference Section                      

17.0"x11.6" 

13.6'x11.6" 

35.6'x23.0"  

10.0'x10.0"

1273.76

4 45 Facility Center 13.6"x10.0" 136

Total 3634.12

Mesurement of Library

I St Floor

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, 

Gadhinglaj, Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.



Room No. Name of the Room
Mesurement of Class 

Rooms & Laboratiors

Total Size in 

sq. feet

5
 Lecture/ Seminar Halls with ICT 

Facility
49'.0x23.6" 1156.4

6 Digital Room with ICT Facility 32.0'x15.0" 480

39 Lecture Hall/Seminar Hall 38.0'x22.0" 836

62 Cultural Hall 71.6'x43.6" 3121.76

Building No 3. 2nd  Floor

Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S.Kadam Science College, 

Gadhinglaj, Tal- Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur.

 Mesurement of  Cultural Hall / Seminar Halls with ICT Facility

Building No1. Ground Floor

Building No 3. 1st Floor
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Green Campus 

Entrance of College Campus 

 

 



 

Green Campus 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  



Butterfly Garden  

 

Rock Garden 

 

 



Lawn Area and Open Air Theater   

 

 

 



 

Vermi-composting Unit  

 

 

Sed- Net Botanical Garden  

 

 



 
Karmveer Vitthal Ramji  Shinde Shikshan Sanstha's 

SHIVRAJ COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE AND D. S. KADAM SCIENCE COLLEGE, 

GADHINGLAJ 
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Physical Facilities  

Classrooms  

 

 



CCTV  Surveillance 

 

  

 



 

 



 

 

Wheel Chair  for  Divyangjan   

 



 

Ramps   for  Divyangjan 

 

Purified Drinking Water Facility 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Gents Toilet  

 

Ladies Common Room   

 

 

 



 

Sanitary Pad Vending Machine  

 

Ladies Common Room  

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

SHIVRAJ AND KARMVEER CANTEEN 



 

 

TIFFIN / LUNCH SPACE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Library and Reading Room 

 

 

 



 

Library and Reading Rooms  

 



 

 

 

Library and Reading Rooms  

 

 



 

Chemistry Labs 

                  

 

 

 



Microbiology Lab 

 

Botany Lab 

  

 



Zoology Lab  

 

 

 



 



     Laboratries and Classroom with  ICT facility  

 

Lab No -1 

 

Lab No -2 

 



 

Lab No -3 

 

Lab No -4 



 

Lab No -5 

 

Digital Classroom  

 

 



Principal Chamber  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

Open Ground  

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


